
GIANT INFLATABLE DARTBOARD Item No: P484 / 680970
Instructions for Use v004: 06/01/25
Please read and retain these instructions for future reference

ENGLISH INSTRUCTIONS

THIS IS A TOY FOR CHILDREN OVER _6_YEARS OF AGE.
USE UNDER ADULT SUPERVISION.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE:
Step by Step Instructions & Photos

 Parts:
 1 X Inflatable Target (83.82 cm X 88.9cm X 15.2cm)
 1 X Dartboard Screen (Dia 60cm)
 1 X Rope (152cm)
 6 X Hook and Loop Balls (Dia 5cm)
 1 X Vinyl Plastic Repair kit
 6 X Velcro

 Setup instructions:
Inflate the vinyl base so that it is tight. DO NOT OVER INFLATE. Line up the fabric target to the vinyl base so that the "20" is at
the top and secure with the hook and loop system on the back. Mark the throw line 238.125cm in from the face of the
dartboard.

 How to hang dartboard:
Hang the dartboard or prop it up against a wall to play.
Hang the target from a secure fixture or object, such as a tree, deck post or wall hook.
Hang the dartboard with the number 20 at the top of the board with the center of the bullseye 172.72cm from the floor.

 General rules of darts:
 Hang or lean the board as shown in the diagram above.
 To decide who plays first, each player throws one ball. The player hitting closest to the bullseye starts the game.
 Players throw three balls each turn.
 After everyone throws their balls, only those balls that remain on the board will score.
 Players’ toes must be behind the throwing line when throwing.



 Tournament dart rules
 Each side starts with 301 points. The method of scoring is to subtract each score from the remaining total. The score of

301 is used mainly for games between two individuals. For team play, the opening score should be increased to 501 or
1001 depending on the team size.

 To start, a ball must first land on a double, triple, or "bullseye". This score is counted towards their overall triple, or
"bullseye".

 3.The first to reduce their score exactly to zero is the winner.
 Players must hit exactly the right number of points to reduce their score to "0". If the balls thrown are greater than the

amount needed, the points will not count and play will continue until exact zero is reached.

WARNING!

 NOT SUITABLE FOR CHILDREN UNDER 36 MONTHS DUE TO SMALL PARTS - CHOKING HAZARD.
 ALWAYS USE UNDER ADULT SUPERVISION.
 DO NOT LEAVE CHILDREN UNATTENDED.
 IF ANY PIECES ARE MISSING STOP PLAY IMMEDIATELY AND ADULT TO CHECK ALL AREAS AND CHILDREN TILL ALL ITEMS

ARE FOUND.
 ADULT TO ALWAYS CHECK ALL PIECES ARE STORED WHEN NOT IN USE AND STORE SAFELY AWAY FROM CHILDREN UNDER

3 YEARS OF AGE.
 DROWING HAZARD THIS IS NOT A LIFE-SAVING DEVICE. DO NOT USE IN WATER.
 TO PREVENT POSSIBLE EXPLOSION DUE TO OVER-INFLATION, MANUAL PUMP IS RECOMMENDED.

CARE AND CLEANING INSTRUCTIONS:
• Do NOT use abrasive cleaners or sharp utensils to clean this product.
• Store the item in a cool, dry place.
• Wipe with a clean dry cloth.

DISPOSAL
• Coopers of Stortford use recyclable or recycled packaging where possible.
• Please dispose of all packaging, paper, cartons in accordance with your local authority recycling regulations.
• At the end of the product’s lifespan please check with your local council authorised household waste recycling centre for

disposal.



GERMAN INSTRUCTIONS

THIS IS A TOY FOR CHILDREN OVER _6_YEARS OF AGE.
USE UNDER ADULT SUPERVISION.

GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG:
Schritt für Schritt Anleitung & Fotos

 Teile:
 1 X Aufblasbare Zielscheibe (83,82 cm X 88,9cm X 15,2cm)
 1 X Dartscheibe (Durchmesser 60cm)
 1 X Seil (152cm)
 6 X Haken- und Schleifenbälle (Durchmesser 5 cm))
 1 X Vinyl-Kunststoff-Reparaturset
 6 X Klettverschluss

 Anweisungen zur Einrichtung:
Pumpen Sie die Vinylbasis so auf, dass sie fest sitzt. NICHT ZU STARK AUFBLASEN. Richten Sie das Stoffziel so auf der
Vinylbasis aus, dass sich die "20" oben befindet und mit dem Klettsystem auf der Rückseite gesichert ist. Markiere die
Wurflinie 238,125 cm von der Vorderseite der Dartscheibe entfernt.

 Wie man Dartscheibe aufhängt:
Hänge die Dartscheibe auf oder stütze sie an eine Wand, um zu spielen.
Hängen Sie das Ziel an eine sichere Vorrichtung oder einen Gegenstand, z. B. einen Baum, einen Terrassenpfosten
oder einen Wandhaken.
Hänge die Dartscheibe mit der Zahl 20 oben auf dem Brett mit der Mitte des Bullseye 172.72cm über dem Boden auf.

 Allgemeine Regeln des Dartsports:
 Hängen oder lehnen Sie das Brett wie in der Abbildung oben gezeigt.
 Um zu entscheiden, wer zuerst spielt, wirft jeder Spieler eine Kugel. Der Spieler, der dem Bullseye am nächsten kommt,

beginnt das Spiel.
 Jeder Spieler wirft drei Kugeln pro Zug.
 Nachdem alle Spieler ihre Kugeln geworfen haben, werden nur die Kugeln gewertet, die auf dem Brett liegen bleiben.
 Die Zehen der Spieler müssen beim Wurf hinter der Wurflinie sein.



 Turnier Dart Regeln
 Jede Seite beginnt mit 301 Punkten. Die Methode der Punktevergabe besteht darin, jeden Punkt von der verbleibenden

Gesamtzahl abzuziehen. Die Punktzahl von 301 wird hauptsächlich für Spiele zwischen zwei Einzelpersonen verwendet.
Bei Mannschaftsspielen sollte die Startpunktzahl je nach Größe der Mannschaft auf 501 oder 1001 erhöht werden.

 Um zu beginnen, muss eine Kugel zuerst auf einem Doppel-, Dreifach- oder „Bullseye“ landen. Diese Punktzahl wird für
die Gesamtpunktzahl des Dreiers oder des „Bullseye“ angerechnet.

 Der erste Spieler, der seine Punktzahl exakt auf null reduziert, ist der Gewinner.
 Die Spieler müssen genau die richtige Anzahl von Punkten treffen, um ihren Punktestand auf „0“ zu reduzieren. Wenn die

geworfenen Kugeln größer sind als die benötigte Anzahl, werden die Punkte nicht gezählt und das Spiel wird fortgesetzt,
bis genau Null erreicht ist.

WARNUNG!

 NICHT GEEIGNET FÜR KINDER UNTER 36 MONATEN WEGEN KLEINTEILEN - ERSTICKUNGSGEFAHR.
 IMMER UNTER AUFSICHT VON ERWACHSENEN VERWENDEN.
 LASSEN SIE KINDER NICHT UNBEAUFSICHTIGT.
 WENN TEILE FEHLEN, DAS SPIEL SOFORT BEENDEN UND EINEN ERWACHSENEN BITTEN, ALLE BEREICHE UND KINDER ZU

ÜBERPRÜFEN, BIS ALLE TEILE GEFUNDEN WURDEN.
 ERWACHSENE MÜSSEN IMMER ÜBERPRÜFEN, OB ALLE TEILE AUFBEWAHRT WERDEN, WENN SIE NICHT IN GEBRAUCH

SIND, UND SIE MÜSSEN SIE SICHER AUSSERHALB DER REICHWEITE VON KINDERN UNTER 3 JAHREN AUFBEWAHREN.
 ERTRINKUNGSGEFAHR DIES IST KEIN LEBENSRETTENDES GERÄT. NICHT IM WASSER VERWENDEN.
 UM EINE MÖGLICHE EXPLOSION DURCH ZU STARKES AUFBLASEN ZU VERHINDERN, WIRD EINE MANUELLE PUMPE

EMPFOHLEN.

PFLEGE- UND REINIGUNGSHINWEISE:
• Verwenden Sie KEINE Scheuermittel oder scharfe Gegenstände, um dieses Produkt zu reinigen.
• Lagern Sie den Artikel an einem kühlen, trockenen Ort.
• Mit einem sauberen, trockenen Tuch abwischen.

BESEITIGUNG
 Coopers of Stortford verwendet nach Möglichkeit recycelbare oder recycelte Verpackungen.
 Bitte entsorgen Sie alle Verpackungen, Papier und Kartons gemäß den Recyclingvorschriften Ihrer örtlichen Behörden.
• Am Ende der Lebensdauer des Produkts wenden Sie sich bitte an das von Ihrer Gemeinde autorisierte Recyclingzentrum

für Hausmüll zur Entsorgung.



FRENCH INSTRUCTIONS

THIS IS A TOY FOR CHILDREN OVER _6_YEARS OF AGE.
USE UNDER ADULT SUPERVISION.

MODE D'EMPLOI:
Instructions étape par étape et photos

 Pièces:
 1 X cible gonflable (83,82 cm X 88,9 cm X 15,2 cm)
 1 X écran de fléchettes (Dia 60cm)
 1 X corde (152cm)
 6 X boules à crochets (Dia 5cm)
 1 X Kit de réparation en vinyle et plastique
 6 X Velcro.

 Instructions de configuration:
Gonflez la base en vinyle pour qu'elle soit bien ajustée. NE PAS TROP GONFLER. Alignez la cible en tissu sur la base en vinyle
de manière à ce que le « 20 » soit en haut et fixez-le avec le système auto-agrippant à l'arrière. Marquez la ligne de lancer à
238,125 cm de la face du jeu de fléchettes.

 Comment accrocher un jeu de fléchettes:
Accrochez le jeu de fléchettes ou posez-le contre un mur pour jouer.
Accrochez la cible à un appareil ou à un objet sûr, tel qu'un arbre, un poteau de terrasse ou un crochet mural.
Accrochez le jeu de fléchettes avec le chiffre 20 en haut du plateau avec le centre de la cible à 172,72 cm du sol.

 Règles générales des fléchettes:
 Suspendez ou inclinez le plateau de jeu comme indiqué dans le schéma ci-dessus.
 Pour décider qui joue en premier, chaque joueur lance une balle. Le joueur qui frappe le plus près de la cible commence la

partie.
 Les joueurs lancent trois boules à chaque tour.
 Une fois que tous les joueurs ont lancé leurs boules, seules les boules qui restent sur le plateau de jeu sont comptabilisées.
 Les orteils des joueurs doivent se trouver derrière la ligne de lancer lorsqu'ils lancent leur balle.



 Règles du tournoi de fléchettes
 Chaque camp commence avec 301 points. La méthode de calcul des points consiste à soustraire chaque point du total

restant. Le score de 301 est principalement utilisé pour les parties entre deux individus. Pour les jeux en équipe, le score
d'ouverture doit être augmenté à 501 ou 1001 en fonction de la taille de l'équipe.

 Pour commencer, une boule doit d'abord atterrir sur un double, un triple ou un « bullseye ». Ce score est pris en compte
dans le calcul du triple ou du « bullseye ».

 3. le premier à réduire son score à zéro est le gagnant.
 Les joueurs doivent atteindre exactement le bon nombre de points pour réduire leur score à « 0 ». Si le nombre de boules

lancées est supérieur au nombre de points nécessaires, les points ne seront pas comptabilisés et le jeu continuera jusqu'à
ce que le score exact de zéro soit atteint.

AVERTISSEMENT!

 NE CONVIENT PAS AUX ENFANTS DE MOINS DE 36 MOIS EN RAISON DES PETITES PIÈCES - RISQUE D'ÉTOUFFEMENT.
 TOUJOURS UTILISER SOUS LA SURVEILLANCE D'UN ADULTE.
 NE PAS LAISSER LES ENFANTS SANS SURVEILLANCE.
 S'IL MANQUE DES PIECES, ARRETER IMMEDIATEMENT LE JEU ET L'ADULTE DOIT CONTROLER TOUTES LES ZONES ET TOUS

LES ENFANTS JUSQU'A CE QUE TOUTES LES PIECES SOIENT RETROUVEES.
 UN ADULTE DOIT TOUJOURS VÉRIFIER QUE TOUTES LES PIÈCES SONT RANGÉES LORSQU'ELLES NE SONT PAS UTILISÉES ET

LES RANGER EN LIEU SÛR, HORS DE PORTÉE DES ENFANTS DE MOINS DE 3 ANS.
 RISQUE DE NOYADE CE PRODUIT N'EST PAS UN DISPOSITIF DE SAUVETAGE. NE PAS UTILISER DANS L'EAU.
 POUR ÉVITER TOUTE EXPLOSION DUE À UN SURGONFLAGE, IL EST RECOMMANDÉ D'UTILISER UNE POMPE MANUELLE.

INSTRUCTIONS D'ENTRETIEN ET DE NETTOYAGE:
• N'utilisez PAS de produits abrasifs ou d'ustensiles tranchants pour nettoyer ce produit.
• Conservez l'article dans un endroit frais et sec.
• Essuyer avec un chiffon propre et sec.

DISPOSITION
 Coopers of Stortford utilise des emballages recyclables ou recyclés dans la mesure du possible.
 Veuillez vous débarrasser de tous les emballages, papiers, cartons conformément aux réglementations de recyclage de

votre autorité locale.
• À la fin de la durée de vie du produit, veuillez vérifier auprès de votre centre de recyclage des déchets ménagers agréé

par votre mairie pour l'élimination.



CZECH INSTRUCTIONS

THIS IS A TOY FOR CHILDREN OVER _6_YEARS OF AGE.
USE UNDER ADULT SUPERVISION.

NÁVOD K POUŽITÍ:
Krok za krokem pokyny a fotografie

 Části:
 1 X nafukovací terč (83,82 cm x 88,9 cm x 15,2 cm)
 1 X terč (průměr 60 cm)
 1 X lano (152 cm)
 6 X koule na suchý zip (průměr 5 cm)
 1 X sada na opravu vinylových plastů
 6 X suchý zip.

 Pokyny k nastavení:
Nafoukněte vinylovou základnu tak, aby byla těsná. NEPŘEFUKUJTE. Zarovnejte látkový terč s vinylovou základnou tak, aby
"20" byla nahoře, a zajistěte ji systémem suchého zipu na zadní straně. Označte čáru hodu 238,125 cm od přední strany terče.

 Jak zavěsit terč na terč:
Zavěste terč nebo ho opřete o zeď a můžete hrát.
Zavěste terč na bezpečné zařízení nebo předmět, jako je strom, palubní sloupek nebo nástěnný háček.
Zavěste terč s číslem 20 na horní část terče se středem terče 172,72 cm od podlahy.

 Obecná pravidla šipek:
 Zavěste nebo nakloňte desku, jak je znázorněno na obrázku výše.
 Aby se rozhodlo, kdo bude hrát jako první, každý hráč hodí jeden míč. Hráč, který zasáhne nejblíže terči, zahájí hru.
 Hráči házejí v každém tahu tři míčky.
 Poté, co všichni hodí své koule, bodují pouze ty koule, které zůstanou na hrací ploše.
 Prsty hráčů musí být při házení za čárou hodu.



 Pravidla turnajových šipek
 Každá strana začíná s 301 body. Metoda bodování spočívá v odečtení každého skóre od zbývajícího součtu. Skóre 301 se

používá hlavně pro hry mezi dvěma jednotlivci. Pro týmovou hru by mělo být skóre zahájení zvýšeno na 501 nebo 1001 v
závislosti na velikosti týmu.

 Na začátku musí míč nejprve přistát na dvojitém, trojitém nebo "terči". Toto skóre se započítává do jejich celkového
trojitého nebo "terče"".

 3.První, kdo sníží své skóre přesně na nulu, je vítězem.
 Hráči musí trefit přesně ten správný počet bodů, aby se jejich skóre snížilo na "0". Pokud jsou hozené koule větší než

potřebné množství, body se nezapočítávají a hra pokračuje, dokud není dosaženo přesné nuly.

VAROVÁNÍ!

 NEVHODNÉ PRO DĚTI DO 36 MĚSÍCŮ KVŮLI MALÝM ČÁSTEM - NEBEZPEČÍ UDUŠENÍ.
 VŽDY POUŽÍVEJTE POD DOHLEDEM DOSPĚLÉ OSOBY.
 NENECHÁVEJTE DĚTI BEZ DOZORU.
 POKUD NĚKTERÁ ČÁST CHYBÍ, OKAMŽITĚ PŘESTAŇTE HRÁT A DOSPĚLÁ OSOBA ZKONTROLUJE VŠECHNY PROSTORY A DĚTI,

DOKUD SE VŠECHNY ČÁSTI NENAJDOU.
 DOSPĚLÁ OSOBA MUSÍ VŽDY ZKONTROLOVAT, ZDA JSOU VŠECHNY DÍLY ULOŽENY, KDYŽ SE NEPOUŽÍVAJÍ, A ULOŽIT JE

BEZPEČNĚ MIMO DOSAH DĚTÍ MLADŠÍCH 3 LET.
 NEBEZPEČÍ UTONUTÍ TOTO NENÍ ZAŘÍZENÍ PRO ZÁCHRANU ŽIVOTA. NEPOUŽÍVEJTE VE VODĚ.
 ABY SE ZABRÁNILO MOŽNÉMU VÝBUCHU V DŮSLEDKU NADMĚRNÉHO NAFOUKNUTÍ, DOPORUČUJE SE POUŽÍVAT RUČNÍ

PUMPU.

POKYNY PRO PÉČI A ČIŠTĚNÍ:
• K čištění tohoto výrobku NEPOUŽÍVEJTE abrazivní čisticí prostředky ani ostré nádobí.
• Skladujte předmět na chladném a suchém místě.
• Otřete čistým suchým hadříkem.

LIKVIDACE
 Bednáři ze Stortfordu používají recyklovatelné nebo recyklované obaly, kde je to možné.
 Zlikvidujte prosím všechny obaly, papír, kartony v souladu s místními předpisy o recyklaci.
• Na konci životnosti výrobku se prosím obraťte na autorizované středisko pro recyklaci domovního odpadu místní rady.



SLOVAK INSTRUCTIONS

THIS IS A TOY FOR CHILDREN OVER _6_YEARS OF AGE.
USE UNDER ADULT SUPERVISION.

INŠTRUKCIE NA POUŽÍVANIE:
Pokyny a fotografie krok za krokom

 Časti:
 1 X nafukovací terč (83,82 cm x 88,9 cm x 15,2 cm)
 1 X obrazovka na terč (priemer 60 cm)
 1 X lano (152 cm)
 6 X loptičky na suchý zips (priemer 5 cm)
 1 X sada na opravu vinylových plastov
 6 X suchý zips.

 Pokyny na nastavenie:
Nafúknite vinylovú základňu tak, aby bola pevná. NEPREFUKUJTE. Zarovnajte látkový terč s vinylovou základňou tak, aby "20"
bola hore a zaistite systémom suchého zipsu na zadnej strane. Označte čiaru hodu 238.125 cm od čelnej strany terča.

 Ako zavesiť terč:
Zaveste terč alebo ho podoprite o stenu, aby ste mohli hrať.
Zaveste cieľ na bezpečné zariadenie alebo predmet, ako je strom, stĺpik na palube alebo háčik na stenu.
Zaveste terč s číslom 20 v hornej časti dosky so stredom terča 172,72 cm od podlahy.

 Všeobecné pravidlá šípok:
 Zaveste alebo naprite dosku, ako je znázornené na obrázku vyššie.
 Aby sa rozhodol, kto hrá prvý, každý hráč hodí jednu loptičku. Hráč, ktorý zasiahne najbližšie k terču, začne hru.
 Hráči hádžu tri loptičky v každom kole.
 Keď každý hodí svoje loptičky, skórujú iba tie loptičky, ktoré zostanú na hracej ploche.
 Prsty hráčov musia byť pri hádzaní za čiarou hodu.



 Pravidlá turnajových šípok
 Každá strana začína s 301 bodmi. Metóda bodovania spočíva v odpočítaní každého skóre od zostávajúceho súčtu. Skóre

301 sa používa hlavne pre hry medzi dvoma jednotlivcami. Pre tímovú hru by sa úvodné skóre malo zvýšiť na 501 alebo
1001 v závislosti od veľkosti tímu.

 Na začiatok musí loptička najskôr pristáť na dvojitom, trojitom alebo "terči". Toto skóre sa započítava do ich celkového
trojitého alebo "terča".

 3. Prvý, kto zníži svoje skóre presne na nulu, je víťazom.
 Hráči musia trafiť presne správny počet bodov, aby znížili svoje skóre na "0". Ak sú hodené loptičky väčšie ako potrebné

množstvo, body sa nebudú počítať a hra bude pokračovať, kým sa nedosiahne presná nula.

VAROVANIE!

 NEVHODNÉ PRE DETI DO 36 MESIACOV Z DÔVODU MALÝCH ČASTÍ - NEBEZPEČENSTVO UDUSENIA.
 VŽDY POUŽÍVAJTE POD DOHĽADOM DOSPELEJ OSOBY.
 NENECHÁVAJTE DETI BEZ DOZORU.
 AK NIEKTORÉ FIGÚRKY CHÝBAJÚ, OKAMŽITE ZASTAVTE HRU A DOSPELÝ SKONTROLUJE VŠETKY OBLASTI A DETI, KÝM SA

NENÁJDU VŠETKY PREDMETY.
 DOSPELÁ OSOBA, ABY VŽDY SKONTROLOVALA, ČI SÚ VŠETKY KUSY ULOŽENÉ, KEĎ SA NEPOUŽÍVAJÚ, A SKLADUJTE

BEZPEČNE MIMO DOSAHU DETÍ MLADŠÍCH AKO 3 ROKOV.
 NEBEZPEČENSTVO UTOPENIA TOTO NIE JE ŽIVOT ZACHRAŇUJÚCE ZARIADENIE. NEPOUŽÍVAJTE VO VODE.
 ABY SA PREDIŠLO MOŽNÉMU VÝBUCHU V DÔSLEDKU NADMERNÉHO NAFÚKNUTIA, ODPORÚČA SA MANUÁLNE

ODSÁVANIE.

POKYNY NA STAROSTLIVOSŤ A ČISTENIE:
• Na čistenie tohto produktu NEPOUŽÍVAJTE abrazívne čistiace prostriedky ani ostré náčinie.
• Predmet skladujte na chladnom a suchom mieste.
• Utrite čistou suchou handričkou.

LIKVIDÁCIA
 Spoločnosť Coopers of Stortford používa recyklovateľné alebo recyklované obaly tam, kde je to možné.
 Zlikvidujte všetky obaly, papier, kartóny v súlade s predpismi o recyklácii miestnych úradov.
• Na konci životnosti výrobku sa obráťte na miestne autorizované stredisko na recykláciu domového odpadu.



Distributed by / Verteilt durch / Distribué par.

The Enterprise Department Ltd, Trading as Coopers of Stortford.
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